SUMMER HOURS May 1st thru Oct 31st Mon/Wed/Fri/Sat 9:00-2:00

## Town of Lincoln Recycling Center Price List - 2018

WINTER HOURS
Nov 1st thru April 30th
Mon/Wed/Fri/Sat
9:00-12:00 noon

HOUSEHOLD TRASH	
Bag - Up to 30#	\$ 3.00 / Bag
Bag - Over 30 #	\$ 5.00 Minimum/Attendant Discretion
DEMOLITION MATERIALS	
Misc. Demo (Pick-Up Truck - Level Full)	\$60.00 (Approx. 2 cubic yards)
Misc. Demo (Utility Trailer)	\$30.00 per cubic yard
Pallet	\$ 3.00 Each
Shingles/Drywall (Pick-Up Truck Load-Level Full)	\$90.00 (Approx. 2 cubic yards)
Shingles/Drywall (Utility Trailer)	\$45.00 per cubic yard
Scrap Metal	No Charge
Lawn Mower-Push (All Fluids Removed)	\$ 5.00
Lawn Mower-Rider (All Fluids Removed)	\$20.00
	D MATERIALS
Auto & Pickup Truck Tire	\$ 7.00 Each
Auto Tire on Rim	\$ 10.00 Each
Other Truck Tire	\$20.00 + Each/Attendant Discretion
Gasoline Tank - EMPTY	\$10.00 Each
Oil Filters	\$2.00 Car / \$5.00 Lg Trucks
	REON - \$20.00 Each
Air Conditioner	Freezer
Dehumidifer	Refrigerator
APPLIANCES without FREON - S	0.00 Each (or as specified)
20# Propane Tank \$10.00	Stove No Charge
Dishwasher No Charge	Vacuum \$ 3.00
Hot Water Heater No Charge	Washer/Dryer No Charge
Microwave Oven No Charge	Toilets \$ 5.00
ELECTRONICS Residential / School Pricing (Add \$5/Item for Commercial)	
Computer CPU / Laptop \$0	TV - Up to 30" \$ 15.00
Copier (Table Top) / Printer /Scanner \$2	TV - Over 30" \$ 30.00
Fax/DVD / VCR / TV Receiver \$2	TV - Floor Model & Projection \$ 40.00
Computer Monitor \$5	Misc. Electronics \$ 2.00
FLUORESCENT BULBS Residential / School Pricing	
4 FT or Less	\$ 1.00 Each / .75¢ Each
4 FT to 8 FT	\$ 1.50 Each / 1.00 Each
Household Fluorescent Bulbs (i.e.spirals)	\$ .75 Each
Ballast	\$10.00 Each non pcb = \$0
FURNITURE	
Bedspring - Covered	\$15.00 Each (uncovered is scrap metal)
Dresser	\$15.00 Each
Carpet (approx. 10'x10')	\$15.00 Each
Chair	\$ 5.00 Each
Chair - Upholstered	\$15.00 Each
Desk	\$15.00 Each
Mattress	\$15.00 Each
Sofa	\$20.00 Each
Sofa Bed	\$30.00 Each
Table - Kitchen	\$15.00 Each
ITEMS WE <u><b>DO NOT</b></u> TAKE	
Anti-Freeze	Mercury Bulbs
Paint / Stain / Varnish	Thermometers
Liquids / Solvent / Thinner / Gas etc.	
	AT <b>no charge</b>
Waste Oil	Aluminum Beverage Containers
Batteries-Cell Phones/Lead Acid/NiCad/Rechrg	Tin Cans / Scrap Metal
Paper / Cardboard	Glass Bottles
Magazines / Newspaper / Office Paper	Plastic Containers